Neles™ BO series butterfly valve
For recovery of oxygen in vacuum
pressure swing adsorption (VPSA) plants
Neles BO series butterfly valve is designed for use in
vacuum Pressure Swing Adsorption plants (VPSA),
under extreme demanding conditions due to the high
cycle and high tightness requirement. The series BO
valve is a wafer type, soft seated, high performance,

4 2BO20EN - 4/2022
Neles™ BO series butterfly valve For recovery of oxygen in vacuum pressure swing adsorption (VPSA) plants
How to order
Note: max. dp = 1,8 barg
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
- BO 6 C - 16 F1 N -
1. sign
-
2. sign PRODUCT SERIES / DESIGN
 BO Single eccentric high cycle, soft seated Mapag butterfly valve
3. sign BODY CONSTRUCTION
6 Wafer
Y Special, to be specified
4. sign BODY PRESSURE RATING
C ASME class 150
J DIN PN 10
K DIN PN 16
5. sign BEARING AND DESIGN
- Standard: Soft bearings
Y Special design
6. sign
SIZE
Note: Pressure rating = ASME –> inch sizes
Pressure rating = DIN –> metric sizes
- Inch: 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 24, 28, 32, 36, 40
Metric: 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1000
7. sign
F
Body: DIN 1693 – 0.7043 (GGG40.3) /
 EN1543 - EN-GJS-400-18-LT
Disc: F-AL70, hardcoated
F1
Body: DIN 1693 – 0.7043 (GGG40.3) /
 EN1543 - EN-GJS-400-18-LT + coating (ENP)
Disc: F-AL70, hardcoated
G Body: EN 10250 – 1.0570 (S355J2G3)
Disc: F-AL70, hardcoated
G1 Body: EN 10250 – 1.0570 (S355J2G3) + coating (ENP)
Disc: F-AL70, hardcoated
Y Special, to be specified
8. sign SEAT, PACKING & SHAFT MATERIAL
N
Shaft sealing: FKM (VITON)
Sealing Element: FKM (VITON)
Shaft: EN 1.4021 or equal,
T = -10 … 200 °C
Y Special, to be specified
9. sign FACE-TO-FACE AND FACING
With sign "Y" always check suitability from factory
-
Without sign valve facing according to the valve body pressure
rating
DIN-rating: EN1092-1
ASME-rating:
- ASME B 16.5 sizes 4” – 24”
- ASME B 16.47 Series A #150 - 600 sizes 26"
Y Special, to be specified
52BO20EN - 4/2022
©
  V